
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022338-2023 

Contract

New Street Huddersfield - Design and Installation of
Lighting. Further Competition carried out under
Category 2 of the YPO Highway Electrical Installations
DPS 925

Kirklees Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022338

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ec16  

Published 1 August 2023, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

High Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD12NF

Contact

Corporate Procurement

Email

procurement@kirklees.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022338-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022338-2023
mailto:procurement@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Telephone

+44 1484221000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

New Street Huddersfield - Design and Installation of Lighting. Further Competition carried
out under Category 2 of the YPO Highway Electrical Installations DPS 925

Reference number

KMCHS-380/FC 10806

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45316110 - Installation of road lighting equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Design and Installation of decorative and functional lighting on New Street, Huddersfield,
West Yorkshire

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £696,141.92

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928500 - Street-lighting equipment

50232110 - Commissioning of public lighting installations



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

Huddersfield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design and Installation of decorative and functional lighting on New Street, Huddersfield,
West Yorkshire.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Questions / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Future maintenance of the lighting network installed is included in the bid, but is optional.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 053-122343

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jones Lighting Ltd

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:122343-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

Leyland

PR25 3GR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Companies House

06643355

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £696,141.92

Total value of the contract/lot: £696,141.92

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Institution of Civil Engineers

Huddersfield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T11:17:38+0100
	TCPDF




